

**Reference: FOI 26178 BUCKS 14Y**

**Subject: Lymphoedema**

*I can confirm that the CCG does not hold the information requested; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
<p><b>1. Please inform us of the services currently commissioned by the CCG to support patients with lymphoedema related to:</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• <b>Cancer treatment.</b></li> <li>• <b>Non cancer related causes.</b></li> </ul>	<p>The CCG does not commission this as a separate service; it is part of a wider Cancer service.</p>
<p><b>2. Please inform us of the commissioner/commissioning department responsible for commissioning these services.</b></p>	<p>Please see the response to question 1.</p>
<p><b>3. Please inform us of the arrangements made to support such people if no specific lymphoedema service is commissioned.</b></p>	<p>Please see the response to question 1.</p>

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 15 May 2018, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.***